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Parametro

1 Data File Name

2 Title

3 Comment

4 Origin
5 Owner

6 Site

7 Spectrometer

8 Author

9 Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence
12 Experiment

13 Number of Scans
14 Receiver Gain
15 Relaxation Delay
16 Pulse Width

17 Acquisition Time
18 Acquisition Date

19 Modification
Date

20 Spectrometer
Frequency

21 Spectral Width

22 Lowest
Frequency

23 Nucleus
24 Acquired Size
25 Spectral Size

Valor

/ 1 Lupe/ Documentos/ RMN/
Anielka/ ARAOXEDAC/
9905-1H_ARAOXEDAC.fid/ fid

9905-1H_ARAOXEDAC
9905

USAI-UNAM

03/ MARZO/ 2009

Dr. Martin Iglesias / Anielka
Rosado

ARAOXEDAC / CDCI3

1H 400 MHz

400-VNMRS

RDM

Varian

vnmrs
walkup

cdcl3

26.0

s2pul

1D

16

20

1.0000

0.0000

2.0486
2009-03-03T19:34:26
2009-03-04T09:50:50

399.95

6410.3
-804.0

1H
13132
32768

ISSN 1551-7012

5.5

5.0

4.5

4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0
f1 (ppm)
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Parémetro

1 Data File Name

2 Title
3 Comment

4 Origin
5 Owner

6 Site

7 Spectrometer

8 Author

9 Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence
12 Experiment

13 Number of Scans
14 Receiver Gain

15 Relaxation Delay
16 Pulse Width

17 Acquisition Time
18 Acquisition Date
19 Modification Date

20 Spectrometer
Frequency

21 Spectral Width

22 Lowest
Frequency

23 Nucleus
24 Acquired Size
25 Spectral Size

Valor

/ / Lupe/ Documentos/ RMN/
Anielka/ ARAOXEDAC/
9905-13C_ARAOXEDAC.fid/ fid

9905-13C_ARAOXEDAC
9905

USAI-UNAM

03/ MARZO/ 2009

Dr. Martin Iglesias / Anielka
Rosado

ARAOXEDAC / CDCI3

1H 400 MHz

400-VNMRS

RDM

Varian

vnmrs
walkup

cdcl3

26.0

s2pul

1D

2000

30

1.0000

0.0000

1.3005
2009-03-03T19:35:27
2009-03-04709:51:16
100.58

24509.8
-1696.1

13C
31875
65536

210 200 190

ISSN 1551-7012
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3p-acetoxy-5-hydroxy-Sa-pregnan-6,20-dione
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Parametro

1 Data File Name

2 Title

3 Comment

4 Origin
5 Owner

6 Site

7 Spectrometer

8 Author

9 Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence
12 Number of Scans
13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay
15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time
17 Acquisition Date
18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency
22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

Valor

C:/ Documents and Settings/
All Users/ Documentos/ RMN/
Anielka/ AREAOXP/
10408-1H_AREAOXP.fid/ fid

10408-1H_AREAOxP
10408

USAI-UNAM

03/ Julio/ 2009

Dr. Martin Iglesias / Aneilka
Rosado

AREAOXP / CDCI3

1H 400 MHz

400-MR

RDM

Varian

vnmrs
walkup

cdcl3

26.0

s2pul

16

20

1.0000

0.0000

2.0486
2009-07-03T19:15:36
2009-07-03T15:40:56
399.70

6410.3
-809.8
1H
13132
32768

A U 24 Spectral Size

7.5 7.0
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Parémetro

1 Data File Name

2 Title
3 Comment

4 Origin
5 Owner

6 Site

7 Spectrometer

8 Author

9 Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence
12 Number of Scans
13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay
15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time
17 Acquisition Date
18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest
Frequency

22 Nucleus
23 Acquired Size
24 Spectral Size

Valor

C:/ Documents and Settings/
All Users/ Documentos/ RMN/
Anielka/ AREAOxP/
10408-13C_AREAOXP.fid/ fid

10408-13C_AREAOXP
10408

USAI-UNAM

03/ Julio/ 2009

Dr. Martin Iglesias / Aneilka
Rosado

AREAOXP / CDCI3

1H 400 MHz

400-MR

RDM

Varian

vnmrs
walkup

cdcl3

26.0

s2pul

1000

30

1.0000

0.0000

1.3005
2009-07-03T19:16:44
2009-07-03T15:40:48
100.51

24509.8
-1678.2

13C
31875
65536
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Parémetro

1 Data File Name

2 Title
3 Comment

4 Origin
5 Owner

6 Site

7 Spectrometer

8 Author

9 Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence
12 Number of Scans
13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay
15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time
17 Acquisition Date
18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency
22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Valor
H:/ Anielka AR/ 11221_AREAL23CD/
11221_1H_AREAL23CD.fid/ fid
11221 _1H_AREAL23CD
11221

USAI-UANM

03/ Marzo/ 2010

Dr.Martin iglesias / Aielka Rosado
AREAL23CD/ CDCI3

1H 400 MHz

400-MR

NEE

Varian

vnmrs
walkup

cdcl3

26.0

s2pul

16

20

1.0000

0.0000

2.0486
2010-03-03T21:42:37
2010-03-03T17:57:20
399.72

4166.7
-512.9
1H
8536
32768

ISSN 1551-7012

4.5 4.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0

35
f1 (ppm)
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Parémetro Valor

1 Data File Name H:/ Anielka AR/
11221_AREAL23CD/
11221_13C_AREAL23CD.fid/ fid

2 Title 11221_13C_AREAL23CD
3 Comment 11221
USAI-UANM

03/ Marzo/ 2010
Dr.Martin iglesias / Aielka Rosado
AREAL23CD/ CDCI3

1H 400 MHz
400-MR
NEE

4 Origin Varian

Owner

6 Site

7 Spectrometer vhmrs

8 Author walkup

9 Solvent cdcl3

10 Temperature 26.0

11 Pulse Sequence  s2pul

12 Number of Scans 1000

13 Receiver Gain 30

14 Relaxation Delay 1.0000

15 Pulse Width 0.0000

16 Acquisition Time  1.3005

17 Acquisition Date  2010-03-03T21:43:36
18 Modification Date 2010-03-03T17:57:28
19 Spectrometer 100.52

Frequency
20 Spectral Width 24509.8
21 Lowest -1701.7
Frequency
22 Nucleus 13C

23 Acquired Size 31875
24 Spectral Size 65536

220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 1f10( 10)0 9 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 -10
1 (ppm
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3pB-acetoxy-5-hydroxy-5a-cholestan-6-one
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Pardmetro Valor
1 Data File Name C:/ Documents and Settings/ All Users/ Documentos/ RMN/ Anielka/ ARSH6C/ 1H_ARSH6C.fid/ fid
2 Title 1H_AR5H6C
3 Comment USAI/ Dr. Martin A. Iglesias
AR5H6C/ CDCI3-+MeOD
1H/ Anielka Rosado
300-1
300 MHz
4 Origin Varian
5 Owner
6 Site
7 Spectrometer inova
8 Author Walkup
9 Solvent cdcl3
10 Temperature 29.0
11 Pulse Sequence s2pul
12 Number of Scans 32
13 Receiver Gain 48
14 Relaxation Delay 1.0000
15 Pulse Width 0.0000
16 Acquisition Time 2.0487
17 Acquisition Date 2010-02-10T21:48:37
18 Modification Date 2010-02-10T17:04:50
19 Spectrometer Frequency 300.15
20 Spectral Width 3001.4
21 Lowest Frequency -168.4
22 Nucleus 1H
23 Acquired Size 6149
24 Spectral Size 16384
e i JM M bt )
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0

35
f1 (ppm)
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Parémetro

1 Data File Name
2 Title
3 Comment

4 Origin
5 Owner

6 Site

7 Spectrometer

8 Author

9 Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence
12 Number of Scans
13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay
15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time
17 Acquisition Date
18 Modification Date

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency
22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

19 Spectrometer Frequency

Valor

C:/ Documents and Settings/ All Users/ Documentos/ RMN/ Anielka/ ARSH6C/ 13C_ARSH6C.fid/ fid
13C_AR5H6C

USAI/ Dr. Martin A. Iglesias
AR5H6C/ CDCI3-+MeCD
13C/ Anielka Rosado

300-1

75 MHz

Varian

inova

Walkup

cdcl3

29.0

s2pul

1000

30

1.0000

0.0000

1.3005
2010-02-10T21:50:45
2010-02-10T17:05:22
75.48

18111.8

-1117.5

13C

23554

65536

ARKIVOC 2010 (x) 110-115

220 210 200

ISSN 1551-7012

190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 %0
f1 (ppm)

©ARKAT USA, Inc.



General Papers ARKIVOC 2010 (x) 110-115

213.451

171.718
— 79.969
— 71.407

56.457

I 1 L — T 1 — T 1 T 1 L — T 1 — T 1 T 1 1 T
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 11f01 ( %00 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 -10
ppm

ISSN 1551-7012 Page S31 ®ARKAT USA, Inc.



ARKIVOC 2010 (x) 110-115

General Papers

18T¢T —

0E0VT —

2¢08'8T —

128 TT~_
§85°'TC

8¢L°¢C ~
986°¢¢

1902 ~_
9TTVvZ -

L8Y'9¢ —

G8T'8¢ ~_
29z'8c

0€EL'6C —

¥0Z'¢e —

€€6'GE ~
06¢9€ —

¥0S'LE —

LS9°6€ ~_
8v.'6€

068'TV
2592y —
962°El ~_
ey —
18T'S —

WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW

43 42 4 40 39 38 37 36 35 34 33 32 31 30 f12€(9 )28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14
ppm

44

©ARKAT USA, Inc.

Page S32

ISSN 1551-7012



General Papers ARKIVOC 2010 (x) 110-115

AcO

O

(22R)-3p-acetoxy-5-hidroxy-Sa-furostan-6-one
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Parametro Valor
1 Comment 11391
USAI-UNAM
8/ ABRIL/ 2010
Dr. Martin Iglesias / Anielka Rosado
AREAFM/ CDCI3
1H 400 MHz
400-MR
NEE
2 Origin Varian
3 Spectrometer vnmrs
4 Author walkup
5 Solvent cdcl3
6 Temperature 26.0
7 Pulse Sequence s2pul
8 Number of Scans 16
9 Receiver Gain 20
10 Relaxation Delay 1.0000
11 Pulse Width 0.0000
12 Acquisition Time 2.0487
13 Acquisition Date 2010-04-09T08:21:01
14 Modification Date 2010-04-09T08:14:08
15 Spectrometer Frequency 399.72
16 Spectral Width 4032.3
17 Lowest Frequency -528.9
18 Nucleus 1H
19 Acquired Size 8261
20 Spectral Size 32768
A h ! ,
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Parametro Valor
1 Comment 11391
USAI-UNAM
8/ ABRIL/ 2010
Dr. Martin Iglesias / Anielka Rosado
AREAFM/ CDCI3
1H 400 MHz
400-MR
NEE
2 Origin Varian
3 Spectrometer vnmrs
4 Author walkup
5 Solvent cdcl3
6 Temperature 26.0
7 Pulse Sequence s2pul
8 Number of Scans 5000
9 Receiver Gain 30
10 Relaxation Delay 1.0000
11 Pulse Width 0.0000
12 Acquisition Time 1.3005
13 Acquisition Date 2010-04-09T15:50:51
14 Modification Date 2010-04-09T13:18:10
15 Spectrometer Frequency 100.52
16 Spectral Width 24509.8
17 Lowest Frequency -1699.5
18 Nucleus 13C
19 Acquired Size 31875
20 Spectral Size 65536
U 5 e ik b

220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
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Parémetro

1 Data File Name

2 Title
3 Comment

4 Origin
5 Owner

6 Site

7 Spectrometer
8 Author

9 Solvent

10 Temperature
11 Pulse Sequence
12 Experiment

13 Number of
Scans

14 Receiver Gain

15 Relaxation
Delay

16 Pulse Width
17 Acquisition Time
18 Acquisition Date

19 Modification
Date

20 Spectrometer
Frequency

21 Spectral Width

22 Lowest
Frequency

23 Nucleus
24 Acquired Size
25 Spectral Size

Valor

/ / Steroidstore/ public/
Espectros RMN/ Anielka/
AREAOXD-2/
11508-1H_ARAoxD-2.fid/
fid

11508-1H_ARAoxD-2
11508

USAI-UNAM

05/ Mayo/ 2010

Dr. Martin Iglesias /
AREAox / CDCI3

1H 400 MHz
400-MR

RDM

Varian

vnmrs
walkup
cdcl3
26.0
s2pul
1D

16

20
1.0000

0.0000
2.0486
2010-05-05T13:50:33
2010-05-05T13:18:26

399.72

3811.0
-493.5

1H
7807
16384

©ARKAT USA, Inc.




General Papers ARKIVOC 2010 (x) 110-115

OO TN ®© 0o W ON ©LWOLWN ~NON~m © < mdo
[sR-N-R-R-R-N-1 << mm SISO Om ® &~ N I R
000w < TS e I N N R I I ] [N oo
|l S\~ N [ SN —\

“ )

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
52 51 50 49 48 47 46 45 44 43 42 41 40 39 38 ?.7( 3.? 35 34 33 32 31 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21
1 (ppm

ISSN 1551-7012 Page S42 ®ARKAT USA, Inc.



General Papers ARKIVOC 2010 (x) 110-115

2.00

~ 0 INEINET
o o0 o~~~
o o cococo
|1 A NVN

r—— -~ 1~ 1.~ 1T - r -~ T T T T - 1 - 1 1 T T 7
200 195 190 185 180 175 170 165 1.60 1.55 1.50 1.45 1.4(]2 (1.35) 1.30 1.25 120 1.15 1.10 1.05 1.00 095 090 0.85 080 O
1 (ppm

.75 0.70

ISSN 1551-7012 Page S43 ®ARKAT USA, Inc.



General Papers

ARKIVOC 2010 (x) 110-115

Parametro

1 Data File Name

2 Title
3 Comment

4 Origin
5 Owner

6 Site

7 Spectrometer

8 Author

9 Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence
12 Experiment

13 Number of Scans
14 Receiver Gain

15 Relaxation Delay
16 Pulse Width

17 Acquisition Time
18 Acquisition Date
19 Modification Date

20 Spectrometer
Frequency

21 Spectral Width

22 Lowest Frequency
23 Nucleus

24 Acquired Size

25 Spectral Size

Valor

/ / Steroidstore/ public/ Espectros

RMN/ Anielka/ AREAoxD-2/
11508-13C_ARAoxD-2.fid/ fid

11508-13C_ARAo0xD-2
11508

USAI-UNAM

05/ Mayo/ 2010

Dr. Martin Iglesias /
AREAox / CDCI3

1H 400 MHz
400-MR

RDM

Varian

vnmrs
walkup

cdcl3

26.0

s2pul

1D

512

30

1.0000

0.0000

1.3005
2010-05-05T13:51:32
2010-05-05T13:18:48
100.52

24509.8
-1698.8
13C
31875
65536
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